Board Report

Date : 06/07/2021

TO : WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Approved By :

RE: CONSIDERATION OF REFUND FOR TAXES, INTEREST AND PENALTIES FOR ALL MUNICIPALITIES

No.

1

Name of Tax Payer

A CARING DOCTOR (NC) PC
PO BOX 87586
VANCOUVER WA, 98687 - 7586

JESSICA MCCONNELL DDS
107 WINDEL DRIVE
RALEIGH, NC, 27609

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC
C/O LEASING TAX N0005-041

800 WALNUT ST

DES MOINES A, 50309 - 3605

Marcus D. Kinrade

Wake County Tax Administrator

CC:

Account Number

0006144575- 2020- 2020- 000000

0006908794- 2020- 2020- 000000

0006023344- 2020- 2020- 007300

Tax and Penalties
City
County
City
County
City

County

Total City
Rebated

Total County
Rebated

Total
Rebate/Refund

1,168.51
1,410.40
280.74
474.22

0.00

1,624.88

1,449.25

3,409.50

Total Rebate

2,578.91

754.96

1,524.88

4,858.75

*Refund amount may differ from rebated total due to released interest or application of payment to any balance due on the account.

Return

Request

Total Refund Status

2,578.91 Refund

754.96 Refund

1,524.88 Refund

4,858.75



