Board Report

Date : 06/07/2021

Approved By :_____

TO : WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RE: CONSIDERATION OF REFUND FOR TAXES, INTEREST AND PENALTIES FOR ALL MUNICIPALITIES

No.	Name of Tax Payer	Account Number	Tax and Pena	alties	Total Rebate	Total Refund	Request Status
1	A CARING DOCTOR (NC) PC PO BOX 87586 0006 VANCOUVER WA, 98687 - 7586	0006144575- 2020- 2020- 000000	City	1,168.51	2,578.91	2,578.91	Refund
		0000144575-2020-2020-000000	County	1,410.40			
2	JESSICA MCCONNELL DDS 107 WINDEL DRIVE	0006908794- 2020- 2020- 000000	City	280.74	754.96	754.96	Refund
	RALEIGH, NC, 27609		County	474.22			
3	WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC C/O LEASING TAX N0005-041 800 WALNUT ST DES MOINES IA, 50309 - 3605	0006023344- 2020- 2020- 007300	City	0.00	1,524.88	1,524.88	Refund
			County	1,524.88			
	Marcus D. Kinrade		Total City Rebated	1,449.25			
	Wake County Tax Administrator		Total County Rebated	3,409.50			
			Total Rebate/Refund		4,858.75	4,858.75	

CC: *Refund amount may differ from rebated total due to released interest or application of payment to any balance due on the account.

Print Lock